P \$40,00 390353

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party previously recorded on Reel 004521 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of Conveying Party from Zanker Rethink. Reinvent. Renew to Richard Cristina and Murray Hall.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RICHARD CRISTINA		103/29/2011 I	PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES
MURRAY HALL		103/29/2011 I	PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	ZANKER ROAD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LTD., A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	1500 Berger Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3903530	ZANKER RETHINK. REINVENT. RENEW.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)386-8715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-627-1211

Email: my@zankerrecycling.com

Correspondent Name: My Ngo

Address Line 1: 4201 Florin Perkins Road

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95826

NAME OF SUBMITTER: My Ngo

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0199

900194390

Signature:	/My Ngo/
Date:	06/14/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Cover Sheet page 1 of source=Assignment Cover Sheet page 2 of source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.ti	2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0200

USPTO 4/15/2011 11:00:23 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: MY NGO COMPANY: 4201 FLORIN PERKINS ROAD

		TRADEMARK ASS	GNMENT			
ectronic Version v tylesheet Version		04/14/201 90018929				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE	INTEREST AND THE G	CODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Nam	е	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
ZANKER RETHINK RENEW	REINVENT		03/29/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	Zanker Road	Resource Management, Ltd., a C	alifornia limited partnersh	nip.		
Street Address:	1500 Berger L					
City:	San Jose					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
		95112				
Postal Code:	95112		***			
Postal Code: Entity Type:		RTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES				
	LIMITED PAR	RTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES	Word Mark			
Entity Type:: PROPERTY NUMBER	LIMITED PAR RS Total: 1	nber				
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	LIMITED PAR RS Total: 1 RS Tot	Tabler 0 ZANKER RETHINK, RI 3-6715 Tail when the tax attempt is unsuce	EINVENT. RENEW.			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	LIMITED PAR RS Total: 1 B Nur 390353 E DATA (916)386 916-443 my@zar My Ngo 4201 Flo Sacrame	Tabler ZANKER RETHINK, RI S-8715 Tail when the tax attempt is unsuch 5120 Ikerrecycling.com	EINVENT. RENEW.			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	LIMITED PAR RS Total: 1 B Nur 390353 E DATA (916)386 916-443 my@zar My Ngo 4201 Flo Sacrame	Tabler 2 ZANKER RETHINK, RI 3-6715 Itali when the tax attempt is unsuch 5120 alkerrecycling.com Inn Perlans Road Parto, CALIFORNIA 95826	EINVENT. RENEW.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0201 USPTO

4/15/2011 11:00:23 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:MY NGO COMPANY: 4201 FLORIN PERKINS ROAD

004521/0730 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 85036457 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3903530

FILING DATE: 05/12/2010 ISSUE DATE: 01/11/2011

MARK: ZANKER RETHINK, REINVENT, RENEW.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0202

Assignment Of Trademark - Partnership

March 29th, 2011

1500 Berger Drive San Jose, CA 95112

The undersigned, Richard Cristina & Murray Hall (a California Partnership) of Zanker being the lawful owners of a certain trademark registered in the United States Patent Office under registration #3903530, dated January 11th, 2011, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and good will attaching thereto, unto Zanker Road Resource Management, Ltd., a California limited partnership.

Signed on the 29th of March, 2011.

Clearly print name after signature)

(clearly print name after signature)

State of: California County of: Santa Clara

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0203**

RECORDED: 06/14/2011